			Energy Mineral Oil Cons 1220 Sou Santa FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE 'Operator Name and Address Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210 'Property N Kookaburra AZE			servation Division 1th St. Francis Dr. 1 Fe, NM 87505 E-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLU 3 Name		NOV Rea , Plugb.	² OGRID Num 025575 ³ API Numbe 025- 4	sr
UL - Lot		ownship	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from		/S Line	Feet From	E/W Line	County
C	24	12S	34E		660'		N	1650'	W	Lea
				8	Pool Info	rmatio	n			
Wildcar Mis Four	sis sippian Lak	05	Austin	South	LG	নর্হ্য				97164
•				Additi	onal Well					•
⁹ Work • N	Туре		¹⁰ Well Type G		11 Cable/Rotary	Rotary ¹² Lease Type S			¹³ Gr	round Level Elevation 4136'
¹⁴ Mult N	iple ,	1	¹⁵ Proposed Depth ¹⁶ Forma							¹⁸ Spud Date
Depth to Groun	d water		12,575' Distar	Mississippian Age Rocks Undivided N nce from nearest fresh water well			Not De	Distance to nearest surface water		
<u> </u>			19	Proposed (Casing an	d Cem	ent Progra	m		
Туре	Hole Sız	e j (Casing Size	Casing Wei			g Depth	Sacks of C	Cement	Estimated TOC
Surface	17.5	. <u>.</u>	13.375 48#			400'		400		0
Intermediate	-	; ;	9.625			4200'		1450		0
Production	-	1	5.5			12575		2650		3700
rioudetion	0.70	-						200		
Yates Petroleur Intermediate ca production	n Corporation sing will be set	proposes to t at 4200',	Casin o drill and test the cement circulated	g/Cement 1 Mississippian/int to surface If cor	Program: ermediate form nmercial, prod	Addit	ional Com proximately 400 ² ng will be ran an	ments of surface casi d cemented, per	ng will be set an forated and stim	Ind cement circulated in ulated as needed to get the second secon
			<u> </u>	Proposed Bl	lowout Pi	reventi	on Program	n		
Туре			Working Pressure			Test Pressure			Manufacturer %	
Double Ram		. 5000#		, 1	5000#					
			<u> </u>							. 074
of my knowled I further certi	ge and behef fy that the dr elines 🗌, a g	illing pit v	will be construct	and complete to t ted according to attached) altern	ative	proved By	OIL CON	ISERVAT	TION DIVI	
, Departed acres	Mont Serie				· .		STATISTICS.	Burken in the	A.,	· · · ·
Printed name. Monti Sanders										
Fitle Land Re	gulatory Tech	nician			Ap	proved Da	HEL 01	2011 E	xpiration Da	EC 0 1 2013
E-mail Address	montis@ya	tespetroleu	im com							
Date: 11/17/11 Phone 575-748-4244					Conditions of Approval Attached					

 Distinct I

 1625 N Fiench Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240

 Phone (575) 393-6161 Fax (575) 393-0720

 District II

 811 S Fust St, Artesia, NM 88210

 Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720

 District III

 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

 Phone (505) 334-6178 Fax (505) 334-6170

 District IV

 1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505

 Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico HOBBS OCD Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONOV 1 8 2011 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

r						EAGE DEDIC		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
30-025-40344			9	² Pool Code	ų (r.	Vildeat Mississippian (645)				
⁴ Property Code				•	⁵ Property N	lame	6,	⁶ Well Number		
34420				3						
⁷ OGRID №. 25575				[°] Elevation 4136 [†]						
		<u> </u>			¹⁰ Surface I	location		•		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
С	24	12S	34E		6600	North	1650'	West	Lea	
			" Bot	tom Hole	e Location If	Different Fron	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
¹² Dedicated Acre 320	s ¹³ Joint o	r Infill ¹⁴ Co	onsolidation (Code ¹⁵ Ord	ler No.	L.,	I		L	

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1650' Image: Constraint of the second se	16- <u></u>	660		¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
1650 the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuent to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a volutions pooling generation or a computatory pooling or orthe received provide and the diversion E-9718 V0-5930 WO-5930 Mathematical interest of the diversion Bigmature 11/17/11 Signature Date Monti Sanders montis@ystespetroleum.com E-9718 V0-5930 WO-5930 Interest of the diversion Monti Sanders montis@ystespetroleum.com Frainted Name montis@ystespetroleum.com Bignature Interest of the best of ny belief. Date Signature and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT		50		to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
E-9718 V0-5930 Metroproduction and the analysis of a computation	1650'			owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
E-9718 V0-5930 Improve the set of the origination of the division WO-5930 Improve the division Improve the division Monti Sanders Improve the division Improve the division Monti Sanders Printed Name Import Signature Import Signature Monti Sanders Printed Name Import Signature Import Signature Monti Sanders Printed Name Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signature Import Signat				the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
E-9718 V0-5930 W0-5930 V0-5930 W0-5930				location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
E-9718 V0-5930 W0-5930				interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
E-9718 V0-5930 Signature Date Monti_Sanders Printed Name montis@yatespetroleum.com E-mail Address "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT			\ \	
Printed Name montis@yatespetroleum.com E-mail Address *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT	E - 9718	VO-5930		Signature 11/17/11
E-mail Address E-mail Address #SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Stgnature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				<u>Monti Sanders</u> Printed Name
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT	h	4		¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Image: structure Image: structure <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>				
made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				
same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				
REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT			 	Date of Survey
REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
Certificate Number				REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
Certificate Number				
Certificate Number				
				Certificate Number

DISTRICT, I / 1626 M. French Dr., Bobbs, MM 88240 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artenia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

F

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Hataral Rasources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999 Instruction on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.0. Box 2088 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 30-025- 39298 Pool Code Pool Name Wildcat Mississippian Property Name Well Number **Property** Code KOOKABURRA "AZB" STATE COM. 3 34420 **Operator** Name Elevation OGRID No. 4137 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 025575 Surface Location North/South line Feet from the East/West line Lot Idn Feet from the Connty UL or lot No. Section Township Range 660 NORTH 1650 WEST LEA 125 34E С 24 . Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Section Range UL or lot No. Township Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. Dedicated Acres 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** 660 I hereby certify the the information d berein is true and complete to the doe and belief. 1650 N.33*16'07.3" W.103*28'05.1' N.826328.3 E.764624.4 Signature (NAD-27) \ 🛇 Debbie L. Caffal Printed Name E-9718 JO. -5930 Regulatory Agent 71+1-November 7, 2008 Dete SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location a on this plat was plotted from field notes of under my ectual surveys made by me er supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 12/09/2004 Date Surveyed Signature 以留在ryey s RLS 3640 **EXOCKABURBA** DENERAL SURVEYING OMPANY 330' 880' 1850' 1980' 2310' 2310' 1980' 1850' 000' 990' 660' 330' 0'

TI LOCATION AND ACDEACE DEDICATION DI